7/11/23, 8:32 AM

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002424163)))



H230002424163ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:	Division of Co Fax Number	•				
PM I2: 05	ann Ema	Account Number Phone Fax Number the email addres ual report maili il Address:	: LEGALZOOM.COM I : I20010000062 : (323)962-8600 : (323)389-0502 s for this busines ngs. Enter only o DFIT/NON PRO MagiCsoft Gr	ss entity to be ne email addres FIT CORPOR	s please.*	12023 JUL 11 PM 3:07	
	() ,	Certificate of		0			
2023 JUL	,	Certified Cop	<u>y</u>	i1	<u></u>		
		Page Count		05			
202		Estimated Ch	arge	\$78.7	5		

Electronic Filing Menu Corpor

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



ECEIVED

<u>ب</u> د د

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MagiCsoft Grp Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Γ

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

✓ \$78.75	□ \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PYREQUIRED -

Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	
Name (Printed or typed)	
101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor	2023 J TAL
Address	
Glendale, CA 91203	HASS HASS
City, State & Zip	SEE PR
323-962-8600 ext. 9724	3:07 STATE
Daytime Telephone number	г ч

ramanagement@legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ĩc:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

he name of the corporation shall be: MagiCsoft Grp Inc. MRTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:				
<u>3 Sunny Isles E</u>			mig address, i			
-	h, Florida 33160					
TICLEIII PURP						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····			
						····.
TICLE IV SHAR number of shares of s	ES 110,000					
number of shares of s	ES 110,000 tock is:10,000			TA TA	2023 .	
number of shares of s <u>FICLE_UINTTL</u> Name and Title	<u>ES</u> 110,000 lock is:10,000 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Bella Cohen, PTSD	Name and Title:		TALLA	2023 JUL	مند. ۱۹۳۵
number of shares of s	<u>ES</u> 110,000 tock is:110,000 I <u>L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Bella Cohen, PTSD 323 Supny Isles Bivd 7th Floor			TALLAHAS	2023 JUL 1	
number of shares of s <u>FICLE_UINTTL</u> Name and Title	<u>ES</u> 110,000 lock is:10,000 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Bella Cohen, PTSD			TALLAHASSEE,	I PH	
number of shares of s F <u>ICLE VINTTL</u> Name and Title Address	<u>ES</u> 110,000 tock is:110,000 I <u>L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Bella Cohen, PTSD 323 Supny Isles Bivd 7th Floor	Address:		FL	1 PM 3: 07	
number of shares of s F <u>ICLE VINTTL</u> Name and Title Address	ES 110,000 <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Bella Cohen, PTSD 323 Sunny Isles Blvd 7th Floor Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160	Address:		FL	1 PA 3:07	
number of shares of s <u>FICLE 1⁺</u> <u>INITL</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	ES110,000 <u>IL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> <u>Bella Cohen, PTSD</u> 323 Sunny Isles Bivd 7th Floor Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160	Address: Name and Title: Address:		, FL	1 PM 3:07	
number of shares of s <u>FICLE 11 ANTTL</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	ES 110,000 Inck is: 110,000	Address: Name and Title: Address:		FL	1 PH 3:07	
number of shares of s <u>FICLE 11 ANTTL</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	ES110,000 <u>IL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> <u>Bella Cohen, PTSD</u> 323 Sunny Isles Bivd 7th Floor Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160	Address: Name and Title: Address: 		FL	1 PM 3:07)

2023-07-11 06 34:38 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc

Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:	·····		
	<u>REGISTERED A GENT</u> Torida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	The maistered mean is t			
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, In				
Address:	476 Riverside Ave.	_			
	Jacksonville, FL 32202	-			
	<u>LNCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, In	c.		_	
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor,	-	T	2023 JUL 1 1	
, ((1103),	Glendale, CA 91203	-		JUL	<u></u>
Effective date, it (If an effective) filing.)	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Fother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and canno	ot be more than five days prior o	(OF SATE SSEE FL		
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory tuning requirements, this	uace whith ho	i oc iiste	iu us

It avingbeennamed as egister edagent to acceptser viceo for ocess for the above stated corporation at the placed esignated in this certificate, I amfamiliar withand accept the appointment as register el agentand agree to actin this capacity Δ .

(m	Cheyenne Moseley, Us Corp. Agents 7 11 2023		
RequiredSign	ature/RegisteredAgent	Date	
	the facts stated herein are true. Lam aware that the istitutes a third degree felony as provited for in s.817.		
Cm	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	7.11/2023	
Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	

Attachment to

Certificate of Incorporation of

MagiCsoft Grp Inc.

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 110,000 of which 100,000 shares of parvalue \$0,001 per share shall be designated as Common Stock and 10,000 shares of par value \$0,001 shall be designated as Preferred Stock. Shares of Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series from time to time by the board of directors, and the board of directors is expressly authorized to fix by resolution the voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights and distinguishing designations of each series of Preferred Stock before the issuance of any shares of Preferred Stock in such series.

2023 JUL 1 I PM 3: 0.7 TALLAHASSEE, FL ED